CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NO. 2008-151 

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CITY 
MANAGER TO PROVIDE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT 
OF FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND ($547,000.00) FOR 
IMPROVEMENTS TO THE CORAL GABLES MUSEUM AND THE COUNTRY 
CLUB OF CORAL GABLES. 

WHEREAS, Capital Improvement funding for the Coral Gables Museum in the amount of 
$337,000 is required for the addition of new administrative offices on the second floor of the Museum;